

**Airport Way Pavement Improvement Project**

Project Estimate: \$ 2,700,000.00

April 20, 2022

**GEORGE REED, INC. - MODESTO, CA**

<b>ITEM NO.</b>	<b>ITEM DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>BID QTY</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>
<b>PROJECT INITIATION</b>					
1	Mobilization / Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 280,000.00
2	Construction Signs & Traffic Control System	1	LS	\$ 250,000.20	\$ 250,000.20
3	Resident and Business Notification	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
4	Flagging	1	LS	\$ 306,439.00	\$ 306,439.00
5	Pre and Post Construction Monument Preservation	1	LS	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 13,200.00
6	Potholing of Existing Utilities	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
7	Lead Compliance Plan	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
8	Water Pollution Control	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
9	Manteca Water Reduction Act Coordination	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
<b>PRIMARY TASKS</b>					
10	0.16' Cold Planing	67575	SQYD	\$ 3.40	\$ 229,755.00
11	0.33' Road Dig-Out	9030	SQYD	\$ 9.00	\$ 81,270.00
12	3/4" Rubberized Hot Mix Asphalt-Gap Graded (0.16' thickness) (Method)	7350	TON	\$ 90.00	\$ 661,500.00
13	3/4" Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A) (0.33' thickness) (Method)	1965	TON	\$ 130.00	\$ 255,450.00
14	Latex Polymer Modified Slurry Seal – Type II	35395	SQYD	\$ 2.45	\$ 86,717.75
15	Asphalt Rubber Chip Seal (1/2")	13425	SQYD	\$ 6.50	\$ 87,262.50
16	Remove Existing and Install ADA Curb Ramp	7	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 84,000.00
17	Additional Adjacent Sidewalk, Curb, and Gutter (Ramps)	1775	SF	\$ 17.00	\$ 30,175.00
18	Crack Seal (0.25" - 1.25")	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
19	Crack Repair (greater than 1.25")	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
<b>STRIPING, SIGNS, AND MARKINGS</b>					
20	Fire Hydrant Marker	37	EA	\$ 10.00	\$ 370.00
21	Stop Legend	11	EA	\$ 325.00	\$ 3,575.00
22	Stop Bar / Limit Line	18	EA	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,440.00
23	Stop Ahead Legend	2	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
24	Signal Ahead Legend	4	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00
25	Keep Clear Legend	1	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
26	High Visibility Crosswalk	11	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 27,500.00
27	Rail Road Xing Legend	1	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
28	Type III (L) or (R) Arrow	67	EA	\$ 240.00	\$ 16,080.00
29	Type I Arrow 18 FT	8	EA	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,920.00
30	Type VI (L or R Lane drop) Arrow	8	EA	\$ 65.00	\$ 520.00
31	6" White Striping	1100	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,400.00
32	6" Yellow Striping	530	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,120.00
33	Striping Detail 6	4680	LF	\$ 0.85	\$ 3,978.00
34	Striping Detail 12	2321	LF	\$ 0.85	\$ 1,972.85
35	Striping Detail 19	572	LF	\$ 1.20	\$ 686.40
36	Striping Detail 22	8404	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 16,808.00
37	Striping Detail 27B	33525	LF	\$ 0.90	\$ 30,172.50
38	Striping Detail 27C	377	LF	\$ 0.90	\$ 339.30
39	Striping Detail 29	2322	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,288.00
40	Striping Detail 32	6315	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 18,945.00
41	Striping Detail 37B	312	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 312.00
42	Striping Detail 38	7578	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 11,367.00
43	Striping Detail 38A	487	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 730.50

44	Striping Detail 39A	195	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 195.00
<b>UTILITIES AND MONUMENTS</b>					
45	Detector Loop Type A	105	EA	\$ 495.00	\$ 51,975.00
46	Detector Loop Type Q	28	EA	\$ 565.00	\$ 15,820.00
47	Adjust Storm Drain Manhole Frame & Cover to Grade	9	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 12,600.00
48	Adjust Sanitary Sewer Manhole Frame & Cover to Grade	19	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 26,600.00
49	Adjust Valve / Detector Frame and Cover to Grade	85	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 110,500.00
50	Upgrade Survey Monument Boxes (Spec Section 5-28.05)	15	EA	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 23,250.00
<b>TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 50:</b>				\$	2,828,634.00
<b>LIBRARY PARKING LOT RENOVATION</b>					
51	Mobilization / Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
52	0.58' Parking Lot Excavation	1240	SQYD	\$ 25.00	\$ 31,000.00
53	1/2" Rubberized Hot Mix Asphalt-Gap Graded (0.13' thickness) (Method)	105	TON	\$ 220.00	\$ 23,100.00
54	1/2" Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A) (0.13' thickness) (Method)	105	TON	\$ 220.00	\$ 23,100.00
55	Aggregate Base (Class II)	150	CY	\$ 125.00	\$ 18,750.00
56	Construct 3' Wide Concrete Valley Gutter	390	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,800.00
57	Install Drain Inlet w/Concrete Collar	1	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
58	Remove Existing Concrete Ramp	1	LS	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
59	Remove Existing and Install ADA Curb Ramp (Includes Detectable Warning Surface)	1	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
60	Install Detectable Warning Surface	1	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
61	Parking Bumpers (Wheel Stops)	9	EA	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,485.00
62	International Symbol of Accessibility (ISA)	4	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00
63	No Parking Legend	2	EA	\$ 65.00	\$ 130.00
64	Sign R99C (CA)	4	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00
65	Sign R7-8B	3	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00
66	Sign R100B	2	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
67	Sign Post (City Std ST-19)	4	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
68	Remove Sign and Post	2	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00
69	Remove Blue & Green Curb Paint	100	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00
70	Green Curb Paint	36	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 576.00
71	4" White Striping	635	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,175.00
72	4" Blue Striping	220	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,100.00
<b>TOTAL ITEMS 51 - 72:</b>				\$	128,366.00
<b>BID TOTAL:</b>				\$	<b>2,957,000.00</b>